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NK Schoolteams
Basis Onderwijs Ski

Officiele individuele uitslag

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE Artur Lewandowski  
CHIEF OF RACE Yvonne Cassee-Marks 
COURSE CHIEF Jack Meerburg 
START REFEREE Kees Kant 
FINISH REFEREE Martin Elsewaerd 
TIMEKEEPER Jelle Kalf 

WEATHER

CONDITIONS Indoor
SNOW Artificial
AIR TEMPERATURE -6,0 °C

1st RUN 2nd RUN

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

Gino Hoste 
- A - Floris Beeren 
- B - Laurens Kalf 
- C - Kirsti Troost 

COURSE SnowWorld Zoetermeer
GATES
STARTING TIME

LIST n°2018

Nederlandse Ski VerenigingNederlandse Ski VerenigingVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 6.0.17Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 6.0.17
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Rank Bib First Name Last Name Year Gender Club(Code) Club Run 1 Run 2 Time Gap

  Gender: Women / NSKIV NR: 1,00 To 1,00  

1 58 Lorena Dorre 2006 Women JOP2 t Joppe 21.41 21.11 21.11

2 84 Senna Rabou 2005 Women MOL1 Molenven 22.64 23.75 22.64 1.53

3 99 Anne-Sophie Nijp 2006 Women MUH1 School M�hring 23.18 23.22 23.18 2.07

4 29 Evi Schipper 2007 Women DMM4 Dr. Maria Montessori 23.53 24.47 23.53 2.42

5 6 Joya Kalsbeek 2008 Women FLE2 Flevoschool 24.48 24.29 24.29 3.18

6 78 Robin Lassche 2008 Women JOP4 t Joppe 27.10 27.82 27.10 5.99

7 43 Inge Steinhauser 2007 Women DSK1 De Sterrekijker 27.71 DNF 27.71 6.60

8 8 Pleun Smit 2008 Women WAL2 Willem Alexander school 28.13 28.30 28.13 7.02

9 25 Luna Verwijst 2010 Women NIC2 Nicolaasschool Oss DSQ 28.76 28.76 7.65

10 111 Marit Blokker 2009 Women MAT1 Matthieu Wiegman School 33.74 37.53 33.74 12.63

11 88 Jasmijn van der Veen 2010 Women OBB3 OB Blaricum DSQ 36.58 36.58 15.47

  Gender: Women / NSKIV NR: 0,00 To 0,00  

1 32 Carlijn Dijkxhoorn 2006 Women DMM4 Dr. Maria Montessori 26.48 27.29 26.48

2 83 Nynke Lagro 2006 Women MOL1 Molenven 28.67 28.94 28.67 2.19

3 106 Lotte Fortuin 2006 Women REE2 Van Reenen School 29.05 29.82 29.05 2.57

4 104 Guusje van der Poel 2006 Women REE2 Van Reenen School 30.01 31.22 30.01 3.53

5 33 Juliette Hendriksen 2008 Women DMM4 Dr. Maria Montessori 32.19 30.31 30.31 3.83

6 114 Maaike van der Veen 2008 Women OBB1 OB Blaricum 31.34 30.34 30.34 3.86

7 45 Roos Evelein 2006 Women DRK2 Dr. Rijk Kramerschool 30.48 31.60 30.48 4.00

8 122 Fien de Wert 2007 Women KMS1 Katholieke Motessorischool 30.50 32.74 30.50 4.02

8 34 Daphne Vermaas 2007 Women DMM4 Dr. Maria Montessori 30.50 32.40 30.50 4.02

10 113 Noami Roels 2007 Women MAT1 Matthieu Wiegman School DSQ 30.61 30.61 4.13

11 30 Mieke Dijkxhoorn 2008 Women DMM4 Dr. Maria Montessori 30.68 30.99 30.68 4.20

12 55 Floortje van Tongeren 2006 Women JOP2 t Joppe 30.90 31.91 30.90 4.42

13 52 Eva Veerman 2008 Women WAL1 Willem Alexander school 31.32 34.14 31.32 4.84

14 61 Fleur Verbon 2006 Women DEV1 Daltonschool De Evenaar 32.85 31.71 31.71 5.23

15 60 Rosa Eickhoff 2006 Women JOP2 t Joppe 31.99 35.61 31.99 5.51

16 108 Elise de Nijs 2007 Women MAT1 Matthieu Wiegman School 32.12 33.29 32.12 5.64

17 57 Iselotte Hof 2006 Women JOP2 t Joppe 32.32 32.75 32.32 5.84

18 120 Isa Lakeman 2009 Women KMS1 Katholieke Motessorischool 32.37 DNF 32.37 5.89

19 90 Puck Tirion 2008 Women OBB3 OB Blaricum 32.64 35.05 32.64 6.16

20 105 Tessel van der Poel 2006 Women REE2 Van Reenen School 32.76 32.93 32.76 6.28

21 100 Evi van Gessel 2008 Women MUH1 School M�hring 35.23 33.11 33.11 6.63

22 94 Cato van Beenen 2006 Women DRK1 Dr. Rijk Kramerschool 33.90 33.13 33.13 6.65
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23 7 Babs van den Brand 2008 Women WAL2 Willem Alexander school 34.28 38.48 34.28 7.80

24 91 Agata Santin 2006 Women DRK1 Dr. Rijk Kramerschool 34.86 35.07 34.86 8.38

25 110 Sanne de Nijs 2011 Women MAT1 Matthieu Wiegman School 36.10 35.76 35.76 9.28

26 89 Pom Letter 2011 Women OBB3 OB Blaricum DSQ 36.15 36.15 9.67

27 40 Nienke Steinhauser 2009 Women DSK1 De Sterrekijker 36.36 36.79 36.36 9.88

28 26 Fay Timmermans 2009 Women NIC2 Nicolaasschool Oss 39.61 36.39 36.39 9.91

29 81 Sterre van Tongeren 2008 Women JOP4 t Joppe 37.67 36.72 36.72 10.24

30 98 Romijn de Jong 2008 Women MUH1 School M�hring 38.09 37.07 37.07 10.59

31 17 Lieke Boer 2006 Women LIS1 OBS De Lisdodde 1 37.52 37.71 37.52 11.04

32 93 Irma Santin 2008 Women DRK1 Dr. Rijk Kramerschool 37.59 40.91 37.59 11.11

33 37 Senna Top 2006 Women KOM1 CBS Het Kompas DSQ 38.20 38.20 11.72

34 92 Femme Pitstra 2008 Women DRK1 Dr. Rijk Kramerschool DSQ 38.24 38.24 11.76

35 75 Evy de Koning 2008 Women KPC1 Kindcentrum Prins Constantijn 38.51 39.73 38.51 12.03

36 71 Deborah Maurer 2009 Women KPC1 Kindcentrum Prins Constantijn 39.15 41.00 39.15 12.67

37 74 Naomi Witkamp 2006 Women KPC1 Kindcentrum Prins Constantijn 39.36 44.66 39.36 12.88

38 97 Esmee Arink 2009 Women MUH1 School M�hring 45.33 39.59 39.59 13.11

39 12 Frederique Lodewijk 2008 Women WAL2 Willem Alexander school DNF 40.27 40.27 13.79

40 51 Sophie Schuijt 2008 Women WAL1 Willem Alexander school DSQ 40.32 40.32 13.84

41 35 Isabel van der Meulen 2007 Women KOM1 CBS Het Kompas 41.41 43.61 41.41 14.93

42 102 Anna Papaionnaou 2009 Women MUH1 School M�hring 44.87 DNF 44.87 18.39

43 41 Tara Karsten 2011 Women DSK1 De Sterrekijker 45.81 47.64 45.81 19.33

  Gender: Men / NSKIV NR: 1,00 To 1,00  

1 49 Luka Eschgfaller 2008 Men DRK2 Dr. Rijk Kramerschool 22.51 22.34 22.34

2 54 Lucas de Lange 2006 Men WAL1 Willem Alexander school 24.23 DSQ 24.23 1.89

3 24 Niels Bremmer 2009 Men DTB1 De Trinoom 25.28 25.15 25.15 2.81

4 95 Milan Eschgfaller 2011 Men DRK1 Dr. Rijk Kramerschool 26.42 DSQ 26.42 4.08

5 103 Mees Duzijn 2009 Men REE2 Van Reenen School 32.10 30.32 30.32 7.98

6 63 Tibbe Pelgrim 2011 Men DEV1 Daltonschool De Evenaar 30.36 32.24 30.36 8.02

  Gender: Men / NSKIV NR: 0,00 To 0,00  

1 101 Naut Spijkers 2009 Men MUH1 School M�hring 25.84 24.64 24.64

2 31 Nick Stoffer 2005 Men DMM4 Dr. Maria Montessori DSQ 26.09 26.09 1.45

3 70 Ruben Reihoud 2006 Men ANW1 OBS De Anwende DSQ 26.64 26.64 2.00

4 1 Casper Rietveld 2006 Men FLE2 Flevoschool 27.78 29.77 27.78 3.14

5 14 Ryan Koning 2005 Men LIS1 OBS De Lisdodde 1 27.99 31.43 27.99 3.35

6 48 Joshua Knightly 2008 Men DRK2 Dr. Rijk Kramerschool DSQ 28.33 28.33 3.69

7 47 Finn van der Stam 2005 Men DRK2 Dr. Rijk Kramerschool DSQ 28.40 28.40 3.76

8 87 Jort Schalken 2005 Men MOL1 Molenven 28.67 29.20 28.67 4.03

9 39 Feije Govaert 2006 Men KOM1 CBS Het Kompas 28.72 29.37 28.72 4.08

10 2 Jurra Bearda Bakker 2007 Men FLE2 Flevoschool DSQ 29.25 29.25 4.61

11 86 Stijn van de Wassenberg 2006 Men MOL1 Molenven DSQ 29.36 29.36 4.72

12 112 Daan Schippers 2007 Men MAT1 Matthieu Wiegman School 29.85 29.83 29.83 5.19

13 123 Christopher van der Vlugt 2007 Men KMS1 Katholieke Motessorischool 29.98 30.91 29.98 5.34

14 4 Joppe Ligtenstein 2007 Men FLE2 Flevoschool 30.16 31.60 30.16 5.52

15 50 Finn de Lange 2009 Men WAL1 Willem Alexander school 30.26 31.42 30.26 5.62

16 38 Milan Beekenkamp 2005 Men KOM1 CBS Het Kompas 30.55 DSQ 30.55 5.91

17 116 Pepijn Baljeu 2007 Men OBB1 OB Blaricum 30.80 31.78 30.80 6.16

17 59 Tim Korthuis 2004 Men JOP2 t Joppe DSQ 30.80 30.80 6.16

19 46 Killian Knightly 2006 Men DRK2 Dr. Rijk Kramerschool 31.21 32.02 31.21 6.57

20 44 David Kolk 2008 Men DRK2 Dr. Rijk Kramerschool 31.63 33.22 31.63 6.99

20 9 Roemer Lodewijk 2009 Men WAL2 Willem Alexander school 31.63 32.87 31.63 6.99

22 15 Finn Hendriksen 2007 Men LIS1 OBS De Lisdodde 1 31.67 33.76 31.67 7.03

23 82 Job Korthuis 2007 Men JOP4 t Joppe 31.76 DNF 31.76 7.12

24 23 Bo Clausing 2008 Men DTB1 De Trinoom 33.42 31.89 31.89 7.25

25 13 Matthijs Pool 2007 Men LIS1 OBS De Lisdodde 1 32.13 32.45 32.13 7.49

26 64 Wout Kuppeveld 2006 Men DEV1 Daltonschool De Evenaar 32.16 32.16 32.16 7.52

27 65 Max van Cappellen 2007 Men DEV1 Daltonschool De Evenaar 34.24 32.27 32.27 7.63

28 36 Matthias Pap 2006 Men KOM1 CBS Het Kompas 32.60 32.77 32.60 7.96

29 56 Doron Schorn 2008 Men JOP2 t Joppe DSQ 32.86 32.86 8.22
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30 68 Meike Hahn 2009 Men ANW1 OBS De Anwende 32.94 34.45 32.94 8.30

31 22 Thijs Bremmer 2006 Men DTB1 De Trinoom 33.42 33.20 33.20 8.56

32 121 Zeeger Damen 2010 Men KMS1 Katholieke Motessorischool 33.21 35.47 33.21 8.57

33 109 Ravi Kooistra 2008 Men MAT1 Matthieu Wiegman School 33.55 33.30 33.30 8.66

34 107 Jesse Willebrands 2006 Men REE2 Van Reenen School 33.52 34.53 33.52 8.88

35 18 Jeroen Speelman 2007 Men LIS1 OBS De Lisdodde 1 33.76 33.57 33.57 8.93

36 16 Yaro Hendriksen 2009 Men LIS1 OBS De Lisdodde 1 34.64 33.86 33.86 9.22

37 124 Niels Hanssen 2006 Men DES5 BS. De Schalm 37.07 33.92 33.92 9.28

38 76 Ivan de Koning 2006 Men KPC1 Kindcentrum Prins Constantijn DSQ 34.27 34.27 9.63

39 66 Stef Hahn 2006 Men ANW1 OBS De Anwende DSQ 34.42 34.42 9.78

40 77 Max Pannekeet 2006 Men JOP4 t Joppe 34.50 37.35 34.50 9.86

41 96 Marijn Overwater 2007 Men DRK1 Dr. Rijk Kramerschool DSQ 34.63 34.63 9.99

42 10 Sverre de Jager 2008 Men WAL2 Willem Alexander school 36.34 34.90 34.90 10.26

43 119 Daan van Wassenberg 2007 Men DES5 BS. De Schalm 35.51 36.20 35.51 10.87

44 73 Lucas Witkamp 2009 Men KPC1 Kindcentrum Prins Constantijn DSQ 35.53 35.53 10.89

45 3 Jort de Zeeuw 2012 Men FLE2 Flevoschool DSQ 35.57 35.57 10.93

46 42 Avi Karsten 2008 Men DSK1 De Sterrekijker 36.33 41.84 36.33 11.69

47 118 Olivier de Groot 2005 Men DES5 BS. De Schalm 36.98 36.52 36.52 11.88

48 117 Maurits Otters 2006 Men DES5 BS. De Schalm 36.53 38.21 36.53 11.89

49 62 Sem van Cappellen 2009 Men DEV1 Daltonschool De Evenaar DSQ 36.68 36.68 12.04

50 79 Stan Hoejenbos 2007 Men JOP4 t Joppe 37.31 38.13 37.31 12.67

51 11 Max Zonneveld 2008 Men WAL2 Willem Alexander school 37.74 DSQ 37.74 13.10

52 53 Teun Schuijt 2009 Men WAL1 Willem Alexander school 38.97 41.06 38.97 14.33

53 20 Joris Corbet 2007 Men DTB1 De Trinoom 39.11 41.81 39.11 14.47

54 28 Sem van de Heijden 2009 Men NIC2 Nicolaasschool Oss 42.24 39.66 39.66 15.02

55 115 Fabian Visser 2007 Men OBB1 OB Blaricum 41.12 42.34 41.12 16.48

56 27 Raf Roelofs 2010 Men NIC2 Nicolaasschool Oss 41.75 44.17 41.75 17.11

57 67 Menno Brinks 2006 Men ANW1 OBS De Anwende 42.68 49.19 42.68 18.04

58 19 Luca van Driel 2009 Men DTB1 De Trinoom 49.86 55.16 49.86 25.22

59 72 Matthias Maurer 2011 Men KPC1 Kindcentrum Prins Constantijn DSQ 57.97 57.97 33.33

  Not classified  

Did Not Start - Run 1 (3)

5 Kyan van der Wurf 2008 Men FLE2 Flevoschool DNS DNS

21 Enzo Verschoor 2006 Men DTB1 De Trinoom DNS DNS

69 Roar Scholing 2011 Men ANW1 OBS De Anwende DNS DNS

Did Not Finish - Run 1 (1)

12 Frederique Lodewijk 2008 Women WAL2 Willem Alexander school DNF 40.27

Disqualified - Run 1 (24)

2 Jurra Bearda Bakker 2007 Men FLE2 Flevoschool DSQ 29.25

3 Jort de Zeeuw 2012 Men FLE2 Flevoschool DSQ 35.57

25 Luna Verwijst 2010 Women NIC2 Nicolaasschool Oss DSQ 28.76

31 Nick Stoffer 2005 Men DMM4 Dr. Maria Montessori DSQ 26.09

37 Senna Top 2006 Women KOM1 CBS Het Kompas DSQ 38.20

47 Finn van der Stam 2005 Men DRK2 Dr. Rijk Kramerschool DSQ 28.40

48 Joshua Knightly 2008 Men DRK2 Dr. Rijk Kramerschool DSQ 28.33

51 Sophie Schuijt 2008 Women WAL1 Willem Alexander school DSQ 40.32

56 Doron Schorn 2008 Men JOP2 t Joppe DSQ 32.86

59 Tim Korthuis 2004 Men JOP2 t Joppe DSQ 30.80

62 Sem van Cappellen 2009 Men DEV1 Daltonschool De Evenaar DSQ 36.68

66 Stef Hahn 2006 Men ANW1 OBS De Anwende DSQ 34.42

70 Ruben Reihoud 2006 Men ANW1 OBS De Anwende DSQ 26.64

72 Matthias Maurer 2011 Men KPC1 Kindcentrum Prins Constantijn DSQ 57.97

73 Lucas Witkamp 2009 Men KPC1 Kindcentrum Prins Constantijn DSQ 35.53

76 Ivan de Koning 2006 Men KPC1 Kindcentrum Prins Constantijn DSQ 34.27

80 Ilse Stove 2006 Women JOP4 t Joppe DSQ DSQ

85 Dirk Heesen 2006 Men MOL1 Molenven DSQ DSQ
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86 Stijn van de Wassenberg 2006 Men MOL1 Molenven DSQ 29.36

88 Jasmijn van der Veen 2010 Women OBB3 OB Blaricum DSQ 36.58

89 Pom Letter 2011 Women OBB3 OB Blaricum DSQ 36.15

92 Femme Pitstra 2008 Women DRK1 Dr. Rijk Kramerschool DSQ 38.24

96 Marijn Overwater 2007 Men DRK1 Dr. Rijk Kramerschool DSQ 34.63

113 Noami Roels 2007 Women MAT1 Matthieu Wiegman School DSQ 30.61

Did Not Start - Run 2 (3)

5 Kyan van der Wurf 2008 Men FLE2 Flevoschool DNS DNS

21 Enzo Verschoor 2006 Men DTB1 De Trinoom DNS DNS

69 Roar Scholing 2011 Men ANW1 OBS De Anwende DNS DNS

Did Not Finish - Run 2 (4)

43 Inge Steinhauser 2007 Women DSK1 De Sterrekijker 27.71 DNF

82 Job Korthuis 2007 Men JOP4 t Joppe 31.76 DNF

102 Anna Papaionnaou 2009 Women MUH1 School M�hring 44.87 DNF

120 Isa Lakeman 2009 Women KMS1 Katholieke Motessorischool 32.37 DNF

Disqualified - Run 2 (6)

11 Max Zonneveld 2008 Men WAL2 Willem Alexander school 37.74 DSQ

38 Milan Beekenkamp 2005 Men KOM1 CBS Het Kompas 30.55 DSQ

54 Lucas de Lange 2006 Men WAL1 Willem Alexander school 24.23 DSQ

80 Ilse Stove 2006 Women JOP4 t Joppe DSQ DSQ

85 Dirk Heesen 2006 Men MOL1 Molenven DSQ DSQ

95 Milan Eschgfaller 2011 Men DRK1 Dr. Rijk Kramerschool 26.42 DSQ

 (DNS: Did Not Start, DNF: Did Not Finish, DSQ: Disqualified, NPS: Not Permitted to Start)

RECAP 1st RUN 2nd RUN

Records: 124

Did Not Start: 3 3 6

NOT PERMITTED TO START: 0 0 0

Did Not Finish: 1 4 5

Disqualified: 24 6 30

Did Not Qualify for 2nd RUN: 0 0

At Finish: 119


